### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		05/14/2010	Banking Corporation: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medegen Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	4501 Wall Street	
City:	Ontario	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91761	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2924094	MEDEGEN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)696-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-7659

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie S. Corcoran
Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEDEGENHOLDINGS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie S. Corcoran	
Signature:	/Melanie S. Corcoran/	
Date:	05/17/2010	
	TRADEMARK	

900162380 REEL: 004207 FRAME: 0280

## Total Attachments: 3

source=release-comerica to medegen holdings#page1.tif source=release-comerica to medegen holdings#page2.tif source=release-comerica to medegen holdings#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004207 FRAME: 0281

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks is made as of May 14, 2010 by COMERICA BANK with a principal place of business at One North Central, Suite 1000, 10th

Floor, Phoenix, Arizona 85004 (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS MEDEGEN HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the

"Grantor") owns the trademarks listed on Schedule "A" hereto (the "Listed Trademarks"), which

trademarks are registered and/or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the

"USPTO"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has granted to the Secured Party, security interests in the Listed

Trademarks, and the applications and/or registrations thereof, as set forth in the following

documents:

The "Intellectual Property Security Agreement" dated as of July 19, 2007, executed by

the Grantor and previously filed and recorded on July 20, 2007, in the USPTO at Reel 3596,

Frame 0888.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to release its security interests in all of the

Grantor's trademarks, trademark applications, and any registrations issuing on any trademark

application, including the Listed Trademarks and further including all goodwill associated with

the foregoing, and the applications therefor and registrations thereof, and any other rights and

interest it might have arising out of the Trademark Security Agreement and/or any other

agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in all of

the Grantor's trademarks, trademark applications, and any trademark registrations issuing on any

pending trademark application, including the Listed Trademarks and the applications therefor

and registrations thereof, and of any other rights it might have arising out of the Trademark

Security Agreements and/or any other agreements.

1

EXECUTED on this day of	May, 2010.
	COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking corporation (formerly a Michigan banking corporation)
	By Jeveny higher
	Name: Seremy Lindner  Its Vice President
	Its Vice President
	Secured Party
STATE OF A2 ) ss. County of Waricopa )	
On this 14 day of May said county, appeared Teremy Lin of COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking same person whose name is subscribed to	, 2010, before me, a notary public in and for dner, the Vice President corporation, who is personally known to me to be the o the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged he said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for
(Scal)	Stree Whote Notary Public
My commission expires:	
June 22, 2010	
STELLA WHITE Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County Notary Public - Braines Jun 22, 2010	

2

# EXHIBIT A

## TRADEMARKS

Registration No	1 Technique Date	Name
2,924,094	2/1/05	MEDEGEN

11460386 CARROLD\SWDM\$\11479910

RECORDED: 05/17/2010

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004207 FRAME: 0284